

Morya Land Mark – 1, 4th Floor, B-25, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 53

February 22, 2018

Tel No. (022) 62686700 Website. www.speciality.co.in

To,

/ General Manager, Listing Operations, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Vice President,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: 534425

Scrip Code: SPECIALITY

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Postal Ballot Notice.

In continuation, to our letter dated February 21, 2018 regarding the Postal Ballot Notice, please find enclosed copy of the newspaper clippings for the advertisement published in the newspapers:-

- Business Standard all editions in English language and Aajkaal, Kolkata in Bengali language both dated February 22, 2018 for the advertisement matter regarding publication of Postal Ballot Notice pursuant to Sections 108 & 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 for (i) Variation in terms of the contract or objects of the Issue (ii) Appointment of Mr. Rakesh Pandey (DIN: 00113227) as an Independent Director of the Company.
- Business Standard all editions in English language and Aajkaal, Kolkata in Bengali language both dated February 22, 2018 for the advertisement matter, Public Notice pursuant to Section 27 of the Companies Act, 2013 giving details of notice of special resolution for varying the terms of the objects of the issue for which the prospectus was issued in prescribed format PAS-1.

The Newspaper Advertisements are also available on the website of Company at www.speciality.co.in.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Speciality Restaurants Limited

Authorized Signatory

Name:

Avinash Kinhikar

Designation:

Company Secretary & Legal Head

Encl: As above.



Registered Office: "Uniworth House" 3 A, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata-700 019. CIN: L55101WB1999PLC090672.

Tel.No.: (91 33) 2283 7964/65/66. Fax No.: (91 33) 2280 9282; Website: www.speciality.co.in Email: corporate@speciality.co.in

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended, and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has on February 21, 2018 completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice, along with the Postal Ballot Form to all the Members whose name appears on the Register of Notice, along with the Postal Ballot Form to all the Members whose name appears on the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on February 16, 2018, being the cut-off date, is considered for the purpose of voting (a) through electronic mail to the members whose email IDs are registered in the records of depository participants (b) through physical mode, along with a postage-prepaid self addressed Business Reply Envelope to the other Members (whose email IDs are not registered) for seeking approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means (e-voting), for the following matters:

Item No.	Description of the Resolution	Type of Resolution
1.	Variation in terms of the contract or objects of the Issue	Special
2.	Appointment of Mr. Rakesh Pandey (DIN: 00113227) as an Independent Director of the Company.	Ordinary

The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its Members. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purposes only.

Members are requested to note that the voting, both through postal ballot and e-voting mode shall commence from Friday, February 23, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. (Indian Standard Time, "IST") and ends on Saturday, March 24, 2018 at 5:00 p.m. IST.

Any Postal Ballot Form received from Member/s beyond Saturday, March 24, 2018 at 5:00 p.m. IST shall not be valid and voting whether by post or by electronic means shall not be allowed and will be strictly treated as if no reply from such Member(s) has been received. The e-voting platform will be disabled at 5.00 p.m. IST on Saturday, March 24, 2018 by CDSL.

Any Member who does not receive the Postal Ballot Form may either apply to the Company by sending email to investor@speciality.co.in or to the Registrar and Share Transfer agent of the Company and obtain a duplicate postal ballot form.

Notice of Postal Ballot and Postal Ballot Form are displayed on Company's website www.speciality.co.in and CDSL's website www.evotingindia.com.

The result of the Postal Ballot shall be declared by the Chairman or any other Director authorized by the Board on Monday, March 26, 2018 at Morya Landmark I, 4th Floor, B/25, Veera Industrial Estate, off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai- 400053 (the "Corporate Office") and will be intimated to the Stock Exchange(s) where the Company's shares are listed, placed on the website of the Company at www.speciality.co.in and on the website of CDSL.

For any query / grievances connected with the voting by Postal Ballot Members are requested to contact Mr. Avinash Kinhikar, Company Secretary and Legal Head at the Corporate Office of the Company. Telephone Number: +91-022-62686700; E-mail ID: investor@speciality.co.in.

Members can contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Deputy Manager, CDSL to resolve any grievances with regard to e-voting at A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai — 400013; email ID: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com at phone number 1800225533.

By Order Of The Board Of Directors For Speciality Restaurants Limited

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date: February 21, 2018. Avinash Kinhikar Company Secretary & Legal Head



SPECIALITY RESTAURANTS LIMITED

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: 'ইউনিওয়ার্থ হাউস', ৩এ, গুরুসদয় রোড, কলকাতা–৭০০০১৯, CIN: L55101WB1999PLC090672, টেলিফোন নং: (9133) 2283 7964/65/66, ফ্যাক্স নং (9133) 2280 9282, ওয়েবসাইট: www.speciality.co.in, ই–মেল: corporate@speciality.co.in

পোস্টাল ব্যালট নোটিস

সিকিউরিটিজ অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ বোর্ড অফ ইন্ডিয়া (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়্যারমেন্টস) রেণ্ডলেশনস, ২০১৫—এর রেণ্ডলেশন ৪৭ এবং সংশোধিতমতো কোম্পানিজ (ম্যানেজমেন্ট অ্যান্ড আডমিনিস্ট্রেশন) রুলস, ২০১৪—এর রুল ২২ সহযোগে পঠনীয় কোম্পানিজ অ্যাক্ট, ২০১৩—এর সেকশন ১১০ অনুযায়ী এতদ্বারা জানানো যাচ্ছে যে কোম্পানি নিম্নলিখিত বিষয়েগুলির পক্ষে ও বিপক্ষে পোস্টাল ব্যালটে এবং বেদ্যুতিন পদ্ধতিতে (ই—ভোটিং) সদস্যদের মতামত ও নিম্নলিখিত বিষয়ে অনুমোদন চেয়ে পোস্টাল ব্যালট নোটিস এবং পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম কোম্পানির সদস্যদের রেজিস্টার খাতায়/সুবিধাপ্রাপক মালিকদের তালিকায় নির্ণায়ক ১৬ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৮ তারিখ অনুযায়ী নাম থাকা সকল সদস্যের কাছে পাঠানোর কাজ ২১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৮ তারিখে সম্পূর্ণ করেছে। ভোট গ্রহণের জন্য উক্ত ব্যালট ফর্ম ও নোটিস পাঠানোর কাজ (ক) ডিপোজিটরি পার্টিসিপ্যান্টদের রেকর্ডে ই—মেল আই ডি রেজিস্টার্ড থাকা সদস্যদের ক্ষেত্রে ইলেকট্রনিক মেলে এবং (খ) অন্যান্য সদস্যদের ক্ষেত্রে (যাঁদের ই—মেল আই ডি রেজিস্টার্ড নেই) প্রাক্রপ্রদন্ত মূল্যের ডাকটিকিট যুক্ত নাম—ঠিকানা লেখা ব্যবসায়িক জবাবি খামে ব্যবহারিক পদ্ধতিতে সম্পন্ন করা হয়েছে:—

দফা নং	প্রস্তাবের বিবরণ	প্রস্তাবের ধরন
٥.	ইস্যুর চুক্তি অথবা উদ্দেশ্য বিধির শর্তে হেরফের করা	বিশেষ
٧.	কোম্পানির স্বতন্ত্র ডিরেক্টর হিসাবে মিঃ রাকেশ পাডে–এর (DIN: 00113227) নিয়োগ।	সাধারণ

কোম্পানির সকল সদস্যদের জন্য ই-ভোটিং-এর সুবিধার ব্যবস্থা করতে কোম্পানি সেন্ট্রাল ডিপোজিটারি সার্ভিসেস (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড (সি ডি এস এল)-এর পরিষেবা নিয়োগ করেছে। ভিত্তি তারিথ অনুযায়ী কোনও ব্যক্তি সদস্য না হয়ে থাকলে এই নোটিসকে শুধমাত্র তথ্য জানার জন্য, এই মর্মে গণ্য করুন।

সদস্যদের লক্ষ্য করতে অনুরোধ করা হচ্ছে যে, পোস্টাল ব্যালট এবং ই–ভোটিং পদ্ধতি উভয়ই শুক্রবার, ২৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৮–এর সকাল ১০টায় শুরু হবে (ইন্ডিয়ান স্ট্যাভার্ড টাইম, আই এস টি) এবং শনিবার, ২৪ মার্চ, ২০১৮ তারিখে বিকেল ৫টায় আই এস টি–তে শেষ হবে।

২৪ মার্চ, ২০১৮ তারিখে বিকেল ৫টার পরে, আই এস টি, কোনও সদস্য/গণ–এর কাছ থেকে কোনও পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম গৃহীত হলে বৈধ হবে না এবং ডাকযোগে বা ইলেকট্রনিক পদ্ধতি, যাই হোক না কেন তা অনুমোদিত হবে না এবং এই ধরনের সদস্য(গণ)–এর কাছ থেকে কোনও উত্তর পাওয়া যায়নি বলে ধরে নেওয়া হবে। ২৪ মার্চ, ২০১৮–এর বিকেল ৫টায় সি ডি এস এল কর্তৃক ই–ভোটিং খ্ল্যাটফর্ম অকার্যকর হবে।

'একজন সদস্য পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম না পেয়ে থাকলে ডুপ্লিকেট পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম পেতে investor@speciality. co.in-তে ই–মেল পাঠিয়ে বা কোম্পানির রেজিস্ট্রার এবং শেয়ার ট্রান্সফার এজেন্ট–কে আবেদন করতে পারেন। পোস্টাল ব্যালট বিজ্ঞপ্তি ও পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.speciality.co.in এবং সি ডি এস এল

ওয়েবসাইট www.evotingindia.com-এ দেওয়া আছে।

পোস্টাল ব্যালটের ফলাফল সোমবার, ২৬ মার্চ, ২০১৮–তে মৌর্য ল্যান্ডমার্ক ১, ৫ম তল, বি/২৫ বীরা ইন্ডাস্ট্রিয়াল এস্টেট, অফ নিউ লিঙ্ক রোড, আন্ধেরী ওয়েস্ট, মুম্বই–৪০০০৫৩ (কর্পোরেট অফিস)–এ চেয়ারম্যান বা বোর্ড অনুমোদিত কোনও অন্য ডিরেক্টর দ্বারা ঘোষিত হবে এবং কোম্পানির শেয়ার তালিকাভুক্তির স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ(গুলি)–তে তা জানানো হবে এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.speciality.co.in এবং সি ডি এস এল ওয়েবসাইটে তা দেওয়া হবে।

পোস্টাল ব্যালট ভোটিং সংক্রান্ত কোনও জিজ্ঞাস্য/ অভিযোগ থাকলে সদস্যরা যোগাযোগ করুন মিঃ অবিনাশ কিনহিকার, কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি ও লিগ্যাল হেড, কোম্পানির কর্পোরেট অফিস, ফোন নম্বর: +৯১-০২২-৬২৬৮৬৭০০, ই-মেল: investor@speciality.co.in.

ই–ভোটিং সংক্রান্ত অভিযোগে সদস্যরা যোগাযোগ করুন: মিঃ রাকেশ দলভি, ডেপুটি ম্যানেজার, সি ডি এস এল; এ উইং, ২৬ তলা, ম্যারাথন ফিউচারেক্স, মফতলাল মিল কম্পাউল্ডস, এন এম যোশি মার্গ, লোয়ার প্যারেল (ই), মুম্বই– ৪০০০১৩; ই–মেল helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com ফোন নম্বর: ১৮০০ ২২৫৫ ৩৩.

> বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরসের আদেশানুসারে স্পেশ্যালিটি রেস্টোর্যান্টস লিমিটেডের তরফে

> > শ্বাঃ অবিনাশ কিনহিকার কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি এবং লিগ্যাল হেড

স্থান: মুম্বই তারিখ: ২১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৮ Registered Office: "Uniworth House" 3 A, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata-700 019. CIN: L55101WB1999PLC090672.
Tel.No.: (91 33) 2283 7964/65/66. Fax No.: (91 33) 2280 9282; Website: www.speciality.co.in Email: corporate@speciality

(Pursuant to Section 27 (1) and Rule 7 (2) of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014)

Advertisement giving details of notice of special resolution for varying the terms of the contract referred to in the prospectus or altering the objects for which the prospectus was issued.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to a resolution dated February 14, 2018, the Board of Directors of Speciality Restaurants Limited (the "Company") has proposed to alter the terms of the objects of the issue provided in the prospectus dated May 22, 2012 (the "Prospectus"). The issue comprises an issue of 1,17,39,415 equity shares with a face value of 150 each (suspend at a price of 150 per equity share (including a premium of ₹140 per equity share) aggregating to ₹1,760.9 million (the "Issue").

In pursuance of the said resolution, further notice is given for approving the said proposition, a special resolution is to be passed by postal ballot.

The details regarding such variation/alteration are as follows:

The Members of the Company approved vide a special resolution dated November 27, 2015 variation in terms of objects from the funds intended for setting up restaurants and development of food plaza amounting to ₹578.5 million as of April 1, 2015 in the following manner:

Particulars	Estimated schedule of deployment of unutilised proceeds			Total
	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	
Development of new restaurants/ conversion of existing restaurants	80.0	250.5	248.0	578.5

2. Particulars of the proposed variation / alteration:

Whilst the Company has made its best efforts to utilise the proceeds of the issue, the amount remained to be utilised is ₹239.9 million as of December 31, 2017 (the "Unutilised Amount") towards the Objects.

The Company now proposes to utilise the balance proceeds from the IPO in relation to the funds intended for Development of new restaurants/ conversion of existing restaurants for the further period of three (3) years with effect from April 1, 2018 amounting to ₹239.9 million.

Reasons/justification for the variation:

The Company has been cautious in utilizing the unutilised amounts proposed to be utilized towards the development of new restaurants / conversion of existing restaurants due to:

- the economic slowdown over the last few years, challenging environment during the current financial year, economic factors, forcing the company to cautiously and progressively utilise the funds in a judicious manner keeping in view the interests of the stakeholders of the company;
- the growth was affected in the last two quarters of the financial year 2016-17, due to the impact of the demonetisation scheme; and
- Introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) and withdrawal of GST input credit in the financial year 2017-18 with effect from November 15, 2017.

In view of the above, the Board considers it prudent to extend the time frame of deployment of the Unutilised Amount towards the object stated above for optimum utilization of Net Proceeds and maximise the return on investment for members and ensuring future growth of the Company.

Effect of the proposed variation / alteration on the financial position of the Company:

Effect or the proposed variation of the financial position of the Company:

The estimated financial impact of the proposed alteration cannot be quantified at this stage as it depends on a variety of factors. Whilst development of new restaurants would result in increased capital expenditure, the same is proposed to be entirely funded from the Unutilised Amount. In the event that the estimated expenditure increases due to factors such as inflation or escalation in the cost of raw materials, the Company would have to utilise internal accruals or external indebtedness to meet such shortfall. This may adversely affect the Company's financial statements. However, the income from such new restaurants may not be commensurate with Internal expectations and may take longer than expected to become profitable.

Major risk factors pertaining to the objects:

Any of the following risks, individually or together, could adversely affect our business, financial condition, results of operations or prospects. While we have described the risks and uncertainties that our management believes are material, these risks and uncertainties may not be the only risks and uncertainties we face:

- that our management believes are material, these risks and uncertainties may not be the only risks and uncertainties we face:

 (i) Our business, financial condition, results of operations and prospects may be adversely affected due to various factors, some of which may be outside our control, including (a) the inability to ensure continued consumer spending on non-essential products, services and our ability to respond to competitive pressures and hanging consumer preferences is commensurate with or higher than our fixed costs; (b) the inability to anticipate and effectively react to changes in the cost of raw materials and supplies, costs of which depend on factors including, seasonality, supply and demand in local and international markets, and general economic conditions; (c) an increase in competition and changing guest traffic patterns, which could exert downward pressure on prices, lower demand for our products and restaurant consels; and (d) negative publicity about the ingredients we use or the occurrence of food-bornel illnesses or other, problems at our restaurants.

 (ii) The expansion of our business in indian cities, other locations and new restaurant formats may adversely affect our business, financial condition and prospects.

 (iii) The escalation in costs incurred in the development of new restaurants may adversely affect our anticipated growth in revenue and the profitability of our restaurant business.

 (iv) The effectiveness of our marketing and advertising programmes may materially or adversely affect our use also approvides growth due to factors like different competitive conditions, consumer tastes and discretionary spending patterns.

 (v) Any failure to enter into definitive agreements to utilize the untilized amount or to obtain approvals, licenses or consents for such operations, may have an adverse effect on our business. The such operations, may have an adverse effect on our business of operation.

 (vi) The funds requirement and funding plans of the unutilised amount are as per our own

For additional details of the risk factors, please refer to point 11 of Item No. 1 under the Explanatory Statement of the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 14, 2018 available on the website of the Company www.speciality.co.in and website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL).

6. None of the Directors present at the Board Meeting held on February 14, 2018 voted against the

Any interested person may obtain a copy of the special resolution along with the explanatory statement free of charge at the registered office of the Company or at the office of the Company Secretary and Legal Head, Mr. Avinash Kinhikar, at Morys Landmar 1. 4th Floor, 8/25, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai-400 053 or visit the website of the Company or CDSL at www.speciality.co.in and www.evotingindia.com, respectively for a copy of the same.

By Order Of The Board Of Directors For Speciality Restaurants Limited Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date: February 21, 2018.

Avinash Kinhikar Company Secretary & Legal Head





ফর্ম পিএএস-১ (কাম্পানিক্ত প্রসপেক্টাস আভি আলেটমেন্ট অফ সিকিউনিটিক্তা ফ্রলস, ২০১৪–এর সেকশন ২৭(১) এবং রুল ৭(২) অনুযায়ী}

রুণ্য ।২০) অনুখ্যমা; প্রসপেষ্টাদে উল্লেখিত চ্ন্তির শর্তাদি পতিয়ে দেখা অথবা যে উদ্ধেশ্যে প্রসপেষ্টাস ইস্যু হয়েছে মেগুলির রদবদদের জন্য বিশেষ প্রস্তাবের নোটিসের বিশাদ বিবরণ জনিয়ে বিজ্ঞাপন প্রকাশ

প্রকাশ্য বিজ্ঞপ্তি

একদারা জানানো যাছে যে, ১৪ যেকয়ারি, ২০১৮ তারিখের একটি গ্রস্তার অনুসারে পেপালিটি রেছুর্যাপস লিমিটেড ('কোম্পানি')-র পরিচালকমন্ডলী ২২ যে, ২০১২ তারিখের প্রসপেষ্টাসে ('কার্মিবেরণী') পেওয়া উদ্দেশ্যনিরে শর্তভূলি রবকালের গ্রস্তার বেখেছেন উদ্দেশ্য বিধির বিষয়গুলির মধ্যে রয়েছে প্রতিটি ১০ টাকা অভিত্তিত মূল্যনিশিষ্ট ১,১৭,৩৯,৪১৫টি ইকুইটি শেয়ার ইয়া, ইয়াকুত প্রতি ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য টাঃ ১৪০/– মোর প্রতি ইকুইটি শেয়ারের প্রিমিয়ার টাঃ ১৪০/–

সমেত) যার সর্বমেট মূলমান টাঃ ১,৭৩০.৯ মিলিয়ন ('ইসু')। উচ্চ প্রস্তাবের পরিয়েক্ষিতে উক্ত অনুপাত অনুমোলনর জন্য পোষ্টাল ব্যালট মারফত বিষয়টি অনুমোদনের উদ্দেশ্যে একটি বিশেষ প্রস্তাব নিয়ে এই নোট্টস জারি করা হচ্ছে।

স্থানের এবংশ লাগে অং লোকে পান সমা হত্যা। উপায়োক হেমেলের বৰলল সম্পর্কিত কিন্দা বিনাধা নিচে দেওৱা হল: ১. কোম্পানির সদস্যাপা ১ এপ্রিল, ২০১৫ অনুমায়ী টাঃ ৫৭৮.৫ মিলিয়ন মূল্যে মুড প্লাঞ্জার বিকাশ এবং রেপ্তোরা গড়ে তোলার উদ্দেশ্যে অভিন্নেও তহলিল থেকে উক্ত উদ্দেশ্যাবিদ্যে হেরেখের ঘটানোর একটি নিশের প্রস্থান ২৭ নভেমর, ২০১৫ তারিখ ক্রমে অনুমোদন করেছিলেন নিয়লিখিত পদ্ধতিতে:

-	-		
Bis.		to	

विवत्रव	অব্যবহৃত বিকাশের অনুমিত সূচি			মোট
	আর্থিক বছর ২০১৬	আর্থিক বছর ২০১৭	আর্থিক বছর ২০১৮	
নতুন রেন্ডোরাঁর উন্নয়ন/ বর্তমান রেন্ডোরাঁর রাপান্তর	50,0	₹40.0	₹8৮.0	৫ 9৮,৫

উপারাক উন্দেশ্যনিথিওলির নাজে কোম্পানি যখন ইন্যু প্রক্রিয়া বাবহারে সর্বাধিক প্রয়াসী হয়েছে তখন ৩১ ডিসেরর, ২০১৭ তারিখের তিন্তিতে অব্যবহেত অর্থের পরিমাণ অেব্যবহেত অর্থ সাভিয়েছেটাঃ ২৩১৯ মিলিয়ন। কোম্পানী এখন ১ এটিজ, ২০১৮ থেকে বলবজ্ঞানে পরবর্তী ও তিন) বছর যাবত বর্তমান রেজ্যোরার জাগান্তনাক্ত ভারতি তাত তহিলের সম্পন্ত তাই পি ও থেকে বকেয়া কর্মপ্রক্রিয়া ব্যবহার করার প্রস্তাব করেছে, যার পরিমাণ টাং ২৩৯৯ মিলিয়ন।

এই হেরফেরের কারণ/যথার্থতা

নিম্নলিখিত কারণে কোম্পানি নতুন রেভোরার উময়ন,বর্তমানে রেভোরার রূপান্তরের লক্ষ্যে ব্যবহারের জন

নিধালাতে কারনে কোশোল শকুণ নৈতেরায়ে অন্তর্জ্বশতকালে ক্রেতেশ্যন আতেতে শতকে শতকে শতক্ষেত্র করে। অভাবিত অবাধারত অর্থ তিরবিল বাবারেরে সক্তর্ক বয়েছে: গত কয়েক বছর আর্থিক মন্দা, চলতি অর্থবর্ষে সমস্যাসকুল পরিবেশ, আর্থিক বিষয়কে মাধায় রেখে কোশ্পানির পুলি এমনভাবে ব্যবহার করা হচ্ছে যাতে কোম্পানির অংশীদারদের স্কর্প অকুয় থাকে।

২০১৬–১৭ অর্থবর্ষের শেব দুটি ত্রৈমাসিকে বৃদ্ধি প্রভাবিত হয়েছে যাতে. তার একটি বিমুদ্রাকরণ প্রকল্প এবং

 পণ্য ও পরিষেবা কর চালু এবং ১৫ নভেম্বর ২০১৭ থেকে জিএসটি ইনপুট লাভ প্রত্যাহার ২০১৭–১৮ অর্থবর্ষে উপরোক কারণে বোর্ড নিট প্রসিডের কাঞ্চিত বাবহারের লক্ষো উপরোক্ত উদ্দেশ্যে অব্যবহৃত অন্ধ ব্যবহারের সমরাসীমা সম্প্রসারণের সিদ্ধান্ত বিকেসন করেছে যাতে সদস্যগণ লগ্নির সর্বাধিক লাভ পান ও ক্যোম্পানির ভবিষ্যৎ সমূদ্ধি সুনিষ্ঠিত হয়।

ক্যেন্সানির আর্থিক অবস্থার প্রস্তাবিত বদলা পরিবর্তনের ফল;

লক্ষ্য সম্পর্কিত মূল বাঁকির উপাদান:

- লক্ষ্য সম্পর্কিত মুল মুনিজ উপাদান:
 এর মধ্যে যে ধেলনও পুনি ব্যক্তিগতভাবে বা একমে, আমাদের খানসা, আর্থিক স্থিতি, চালনা বা প্রগতির
 কলাতকে কুণ্ডাভান কেলতে পারে। যখন আমারা খুকি এবং অনিনিজ্য বিষয়গুলিকে বর্ধনা করেছি রে আমাদের
 ম্যানেগুনেটের বিধান নায়বর, এই খুকি ও অনিনিজ্য বিষয়গুলিই একমার খুকি নয় মার আমারা মুখোমুলি হুই;

 (i) আমাদের বানসা, আর্থিক ছিডি, চালনা ও প্রগতির ফলাফল নিভিন্ন ফারারে কুপ্রভালিকত হবে পারে, মাদের
 কিছু আমাদের নিয়ারবের করাইনে, যার নাম্বর্ধ আছে, কে) আমালমাক কর্মেয়া, পরিবোরার হার্মী প্রাহক ব্যক্ত মুনিন্দিতকতমনের অসামার্থা, এবং প্রতিযোগিতামূলক চাপ ও বদলযোগ্য গ্রাহক অপ্রাধিকমের আমাদের সাভা মের প্রার সামর্থা যা আমাদের স্থায়ী রুল্লায়ের চেয়ে ধারমেয়ার্থার প্রায় করা হুর্লায় করম, জোগারে ও স্থানীয় ও আন্তর্জীতির নায়ারের চাহিন্য ও কোনানা এবং মাধারণ আর্থিক অবার্থা সমান্দেক আমাম আনলারের অক্ষমতা ও বদলে কার্যকরভাবে প্রতিক্রিয়া দান। গু) প্রতিযোগিতা বুজি ও পরিকর্তনলীল গেন্ট টুনিক পজতি দামে নিন্দন্নই চাপনুর্বিকারী, আমানের পথা ও রেগ্রোর্বা ধারণায় নিয়নতর চাহিন্য এবং যে অমানের ব উপাদানের বা খাদাজনিত রোগের বিক্তন্ধ প্রচার বা আমাদের রেন্ডোরাঁয় অন্য সমস্যা।
- ভারতীয় শহরতলিতে, অন্যান্য অবস্থানে আমাদের ব্যবসার সম্প্রসারণ এবং নতুন রেক্টুরেন্ট-এর করম
 আমাদের ব্যবসা, আর্থিক অবস্থা এবং সম্ভাবনা প্রতিকৃল অবস্থার সন্মুখীন হচ্ছে।
- ্রামানের অন্যান ক্রান্ত আর্থন ব্যক্তির জনা আমানের রেকুনেন্ট ব্যবসার লাভের বিষয়টি এবং রাজান্থ ক্রেন্তে আমানের অনুসিত বৃদ্ধি প্রতিকূল অবস্থার সৃষ্টি করেছে।
- বিভিন্ন প্রতিযোগিতামূলক অবস্থা, গ্রাহকের রুচি এবং অর্থ খরচ করার ইচ্ছা আনালের বিক্রি এবং লাভেন ক্ষেত্রে আমালের বিপদন এবং বিজ্ঞাপন কর্মমূচির কার্যকারিকা বাস্তবিকভাবে বা বিপরীতভাবে প্রভাব পড়তে পারে।
- অব্যবহৃত অৰ্থ ব্যবহার করতে নির্দিষ্ট চুক্তিতে আবন্ধ হতে বা এই ধরনের কান্ধ করতে অনুনিত, লাইসেগ রা অনুমতি পেতে কোনও ভাবে বার্থ হলে তা আমাদের ব্যবসা, পরিচালনা সংক্রান্ত ফলাফল, আর্থিক শর্ত এবং সম্ভাবনার ক্ষেত্রে বিরুদ্ধ প্রভাব পড়তে পারে।
- ইন্টেনিয়র, ফিয়ায়ার এবং ইব্রুইপনেন্ট বারদ বাহিত বায় আমরা ক্ষতিপুরণ করতে সমর্থ না হতে পারি কারণ, তালের অস্থানাভরমেশ্য ধরন এবং সীমিত পুনা ক্ষিক্রমূপ্য আমাদের কারবার পরিচালনার ফলাফলে প্রতিস্থূপ অবস্থার সৃষ্টি করতে পারে।
- (vii) আন্যালের নিজর হিসেকের অনুযারী অবাহরতে অর্থের তহরিলা পরিকজ্পনা এবং তহরিলের আবশ্যকতা কোনও নাার/আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান কর্তৃক মৃক্য নিজাপিত হানি। প্রকল্পজনিতে মৃক্ষন বিনিয়োগ বা এই বরনের প্রকল্পজনিত জন্ম ব্যক্তমা অর্থ বিনিয়োগ সম্পূর্ণ আন্যালের ইচ্ছাধীন এবং কোনও বাইরের এজেলি যারা
 ক্রিন্তিক্র ক্রমন ব্যক্তমা অর্থ বিনিয়োগ সম্পূর্ণ আন্যালের ইচ্ছাধীন এবং কোনও বাইরের এজেলি যারা নিয়ন্তিত হবে না।

াশয়াত ২বে না।

(viii) সামারা সমর থেকে সময়ান্তরে আমাদের পরিচালন বাবস্থা সম্প্রকিত বার সংশোধন করতে পারি। ফলে
আমাদের তর্বাবেলর আবেশ্যকতারও পরিবর্তন হতে পারে।

কৃত্তির বিষয়ান্তলির অভিরিক্ত বিবরণের জন্য কোম্পানির ওরেবসাইটি: www.speciality.co.in এবং
সেন্ট্রান্ত ডিপোন্ডিটারি সার্ভিসেন (ইভিয়া) লিমিটোন্ড (সিভিত্তমঞ্জান)—এর ওরেবসাইটে প্রাপ্ত ১৪ ফেব্রুলারি,
২০১৮ ভারিবের পোন্তাল ব্যালট নোটিসের প্রাপ্তানুলক বিবৃতির অধীনে অনুম্রহ করে ১ নং ক্ষমার ১১ প্রেম্ক দেখুন।

১৪ ফেজ্যারি, ২০১৮ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত বোর্ডের সভার প্রস্তাবিক পরিবর্তনের বিরুদ্ধে উপস্থিত ভিরেষ্ট্র-মধ্যে কেউ ভোট দেননি।

শংগ দেও হেও হেওা গোনা। যে কোনও আগ্রহী বাক্তি নাথাযুক্তক বিবৃতিসহ বিশেষ প্রস্তাবের একটি কপি বিনামূল্যে পেতে পারেন নিমালিখিত স্থান থেকে: কোম্পানির রোজ্যুক্ত অফিস বা কোম্পানি সেক্টেটারর অফিস এবং লিবাল হেড নিঃ অবিনাল কিনাইকার, মৌর্থ ল্যান্ডমার্ক, I, ৫খ ভল, বিশ্বং, ভিরা ইভাস্ট্রিয়াল এক্টেট, নিউ লিছ রোভের বিপারীতে আছেরি ওয়েষ্ট, মুক্ট-৪০০ ০৫০ বা কোম্পানি যা সিডিএসএল-এর ওয়েবসাইট দেখুন। যথাক্রমে: www.speciality. e.in এবং www.evotingindia.com।

বোর্ড অফ ভিরেক্টর্স-এর আদেশানুসারে স্পেশ্যালিটি রেক্ট্রেন্টস লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে

স্থান: মুম্বই তারিখ: ২১ ক্ষেব্রুয়ারি,

স্বাঃ অবিনাশ কিন্তিকার ২০১৮ কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি এবং লিগাল হেড